



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 468 of 2025

**SHASHIKANT SHARMA *versus* CENTRE FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP
DEVELOPMENT MADHYA PRADESH (CEDMAP)**

Order Sheet

19/11/2025	Mr. Chakresh Tiwari, counsel for the appellant. Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge